
RePublic of the PhiliPPines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHIL!PPINE GHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Quezon CitY 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc'gov'ph

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-081-010

GETZ BROS. PHILIPPINES, INC.
5F West Wing, Estancia Offices,
Capitol Commons, Meralco Ave.,
Barangay Oranbo, Pasig City
Tel No.: 09989tt05506 / (02) 878+0400
Email Add : flr stomerservicesph@getzhealthcare.com

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Public Bidding conducted on May 7, 2024, for Various
Pharmaceutical Supplies C{ 2024 under Invitation to Bid No. 18-202,1-049, as per BAC Resolution No. R202,1-

06-300, your proposal was found to be the I-owest Calculated and Responsive Bid (I,CRB):

ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL AWARDED AMOTINT

Various Pharmaceutical Supplics CY 2024
(see Annex "A" for deniled speciJicotions)

l'hp1,023,475.00

Terms and Conditions :

l. The prices ofthe awarded item(s) shall be valid until December 31.2024.

2. Conforme on the attached Terms of Reference. if applicable

3. Staggered delivery, staggered payment.

4. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven working days upon receipt ol Delivery Order Slip.

5. Drugs and Medicines to be delivered should have expiration of at least one (1) year and longer or as

expressed/required by Pharmacy Division.

6. The quantities specihed are estimated requirements during the period and may be decreased depending

upon the actual need of PCMC'. It is understood therelbre that PCMC is not bound to order / purchase all
the items / quantities called for on this Notice of Arvard.

7. The supplier should submit Materials Safety Data Sheet upon initial delivery, if applicable.

You are hereby required to provide on or before

in either of the following form:

2 1 JUN 2024 the Performance Security

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY

(Equal to Percentage olthe Total Contract Price)

a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's chcck issued by a Universal or
Commercial Bank Five percent (5%)

Php5l.l73.75
b.) Bank drafl./guarantee or irrevocable letter ofcredit issued by a

Universal or Commcrcial Burk: Provided, however, that it shall be

conllrmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, il
issued by a foreign bank

c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance

company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to

issue such security.

-l-hirty 
percent (30%)

Php307.042.50

Kind,y disoged end ,eport any form of solicibdon usiog the name of the Execr,rtive f)iftc{or .ndlq lie FCffi. Ihese

M6nag€mnt
Syal6m
ISO 9O01:2015
ISO 14OO1:2015
ISO 45001:2018

ffi

PhilHealth Accredited
Page 1 of 2 ffiffi



NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-081-010

GF,TZ BROS. PHILIPPINES, INC.

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award

and impositir>n of penalties/fbrfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

Very truly

SONIA B.

Executive Director

vours.

Ektu
(rI,

MD, MScHSM, MPM

Conforme:

This is to certily that the cornpally has autlroriz-ed rnc to accept this award. sign all related documcuts aud

hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.

I further ccrtity that I have chosen thc following mode (as checked) as the lbrm olretention money required

ol'us under R.A. 9184 Sec. 62.1.

[ ] Bank Guarantee

[ ) l% Deduction from claims on the first payment for staggered deliveries

Authorizcd Signatory
(Signature over printed name)

Dcsignatiorr

Date

Klndty distegard end rcpo',. any fo/rrn of soticllatlon uslng tlto nama of tho Executlve Dlrcctor end/or the ftItC. lhese
unsanctloned reguests ,n unlawful and wlll not b toleratad,

Cln

Page 2 of 2



ANNEX ''A'
NOA-202+0Et-010

Various Pharmsceuticel Supplies CY 2024

GETZ BROS. PIIILIPPINES, INC.
SET

ITEM
NO. QTY UNIT ITEM DESCRTPTION

Bron d, Poc*in g, Specilicot i on, elc. ManuJacturer UNIT COST TOTAL COST

A 62 4,800 cap
Celecoxib cap l00nrg
blister/ioil pack

Celcoxx l00mg Capsule Cclcoxx
Cctz Pharnra Pvt.

Ltd.
3.1 5 r 5.120.00

A 69 100 br
Clarithromycin susp bt
l25mg/5ml- gran 50m1.

Clariget l25mg / 5ml Gran.
Susp. 50ml

(llariget Ceu Pharma ht,
I-rd.

2l 5.00 2 r .500.00

132 2,000 br
Lactulose syr bt
3.3g/5ml, l20mt.

Lilac l20ml Symp Lilac
Opal Laboratories
(Pvt.) Limited

83.1 2 I 66.240.00

A t62 500 tab

l\,[ontelukast Sodiunr
chewable tab 4mg
blister/foil pack

Montiget 4mg'l'ablet Montiget
Getz Pharma Pv't.

Lrd.
3.63 I,815.00

VAT-EXEMIT

B 30 -3.000 vl

Insulin Biphasic Isophane

Human (recomb

DNA)70/30. lOmL
(rM.sc)

Insuget 70/30 lnjection Vial Insuget 70130
Getz Phama Pvt.

Lrd.
I 78.00 534,000.00

l_] 3l 800 vl

Insulin Isophane Human
(recomb DNA) vl
lO0lU/mL, l0ml-
(rM,sc)

lnsuget -N Injection Vial lnsuget - N
Getz Pharma Pvt.

Lld.
178.00 142.400.00

B 32 800 vl

Insulin Regular IIuman
(recomb DNA) vl
lO0lU/nrI-, lOnrl
(rM,rv.sc)

Insuget -R Injection Vial lnsuget - R
Getz Pharma Pvt.
Lrd.

178.00 142.400-00

GRAND TOTAL = Php 1,O23,475.N

Page 1 of 1

0hd


